
INVITATION TO BID
Kgatelopele Local Municipality invites suitable service providers to bid for the following project(s):

Bid No. Bid  
Description

COMPULSORY 
SITE BRIEFING

Contract 
period

Availability of 
documents 

Closing date 
and Time

Points 
System

KLM2019/20/010 SUPPLY, DELIVERY 
AND INSTALLATION 
OF CCTV CAMERAS

17 FEBRUARY 2020 ONCE-OFF 10 FEBRUARY 2020 24 FEBRUARY 2020 80/20

KLM2019/20/011 SUPPLY, DELIVERY 
AND INSTALLATION 

OF ALARM SYSTEMS

17 FEBRUARY  2020 ONCE- OFF 10 FEBRUARY 2020 24 FEBRUARY 2020 80/20 

KLM2019/20/012 REVIEW OF ANNUAL 
FINANCIAL STATE-

MENTS

N/A ONCE- OFF 10  FEBRUARY  2020 24 FEBRUARY 2020 80/20 

Bid documents with detailed specifications and information are obtainable from the municipal website www.kgatelopele.
gov.za and e-tender portal at www.etenders.gov.za from Monday, 10 February 2020.

All sealed bids clearly marked with the Project name and Bid number must be placed in the Tender Box at the offices of 
the Kgatelopele Local Municipality, 222 Barker Street, Danielskuil, 8405, on or before 12:00 pm on the specified date 
at which time bids will be opened in public. No emailed or faxed documents will be accepted.

Bid documents submitted after 12:00 pm on the specified date will not be accepted.

Please note that it is a prerequisite of the Municipality that all service providers are to be registered on the National 
Treasury Central Supplier Database (CSD). The submissions of valid and up to date SARS tax clearance certificates 
are compulsory. Registration on CSD can be done at www.csd.gov.za or at your nearest Treasury and Kgatelopele Local 
Municipal Offices.

Bids will be evaluated according to the Kgatelopele Local Municipality’s Supply Chain Management Policy, Preferential 
Procurement Policy Framework Act (Act 5 of 2005) and the Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2017, and Broad Base 
Black Economic Empowerment Act (Act 53 of 2003).

Kgatelopele Local Municipality is under no obligation to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept 
the whole or part of any bid. Kgatelopele Local Municipality further reserves the right to re-advertise if it so wishes. No 
reasons for the acceptance or rejection of any bid will be given.

N.B: suppliers are advised NOT to make any alterations or additions to the tender documents, except to 
comply with instructions issued by the employer.

Enquiries  : 053 384 8646
Procurement  : Mr Bolokang Moeng (Email: assets@kgatelopele.gov.za)

…………………………………………
Mr M. January
Municipal manager


